The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 757433

without board re-layout. The designer uses the data paths for pins 2–11 and 14–23 of the SN74LVC4245A to
align with the conventional '245 pinout.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 25 SN74LVC4245ADW
SOIC – DW LVC4245A
Reel of 2000 SN74LVC4245ADWR
SSOP – DB Reel of 2000 SN74LVC4245ADBR LJ245A
–40°C to 85°C
Tube of 60 SN74LVC4245APW
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 SN74LVC4245APWR LJ245A
Reel of 250 SN74LVC4245APWT
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS